Changes to legislation: Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975, Paragraph 51 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 17 August 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 9

AMENDMENT OF OTHER ENACTMENTS

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C1 The text of Schedule 9 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and, except as specified, does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

The Health and Safety at Work etc. Act 1974 (1974 c. 37)

In section 34(5)(b), for the words "23(2) of the Summary Jurisdiction (Scotland) Act 1954" there shall be substituted the words "331(3) of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975".

Changes to legislation:

Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975, Paragraph 51 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 17 August 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Act certain function transferred. by 1994 c. 39 s. 127(1)128

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 168(c)(ii) amended (prosp.) by 1995 c. 36 s. 105(4)Sch. 4 para. 24(6)(b)
- s. 364(c)(ii) amended (prosp.) by 1995 c. 36 s. 105(4)Sch. 4 para. 24(14)(b)
- s. 413(3) (defn.of "the appropriate local authority") para. (a)(b) amended by 1994 c. 39 Sch. 13 para. 97(5)
- s. 413(3) (defns. of "care" and "the 1968 Act") repealed (prosp.) by 1995 c. 36 s.
 105(4)(5)Sch. 4 para. 24(17)(b)(i)Sch. 5
- s. 462 (defns. of "child" "children's hearing" "place of safety" "residential establishment" and "supervision requirement") amended (prosp.) by 1995 c. 36 s. 105(4)Sch. 4 para. 24(18)
- s. 462 (defns. of "crime" and "prosecutor") applied (prosp.) by 1995 c. 36 s. 53(7)